	CONCURRENT RESOLUTION URGING CONGRESS TO
	TRANSFER NAVAJO TRUST FUND MONEY
	2012 GENERAL SESSION
	STATE OF UTAH
	Chief Sponsor: Michael E. Noel
	Senate Sponsor:
]	LONG TITLE
(	General Description:
	This concurrent resolution of the Legislature and the Governor urges the United States
(	Congress to quickly pass legislation to establish a new management structure to protect
t	he ability of Utah Navajo residents in San Juan County to receive the benefit of Navajo
7	Trust Fund money.
]	Highlighted Provisions:
	This resolution:
	<ul> <li>urges the United States Congress to quickly pass legislation establishing a successor</li> </ul>
r	nanagement structure which protects the ability of Utah Navajo residents of San
J	Juan County to receive the benefit of Navajo Trust Fund money; and
	<ul> <li>urges the United States Congress to expedite the required transfer of assets so that</li> </ul>
Į	Utah's Navajo residents may again receive the benefit of these funds.
i	Special Clauses:
	None
í	
	Be it resolved by the Legislature of the state of Utah, the Governor concurring therein:
	WHEREAS, the United States Congress Ĥ→, in 1933 and again in 1968, ←Ĥ authorized
	the state of Utah to receive 37.5%
	of the royalties from the production of mineral leases on that portion of the Navajo Reservation
	in Utah, to be expended for the benefit of the Navajo residents of San Juan County, Utah;

